AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIF	ICATION OF CONTRA	CT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT I	D CODE PAGE OF PAGE
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURG	CHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
08	09/24/2003	HR-01-497-007		•
6. ISSUED BY CODE		7. ADMINISTERED BY	(if other than item 6)	3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission		- U.S. Nucle	ar Regulatory Commissio	CODE
Division of Contracts		Div of Con	tracts	
Attn: T-7-I-2 Contract Management Center 1		Two White	Flint North - MS T-7-I-	-2
Washington DC 20555		Washington	, DC 20555	
•				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	e and ZIP Code)		(X) SA. AMENDMENT OF	F SOLICITATION NO.
Document Systems Incorporated Attn: Joel Limerick, President 1347 South Capitol Street, S. W.			9B. DATED (SEE IT	TEM 11) N OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
Washington, D.C. 20003			NRC-38-01-39	
			10B. DATED (SEE	ITÉM 13)
CODE	FACILITY CODE		X 09-24-2001	
11. THIS ITEM	MONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS	OF SOLICITATIONS	
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment p (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram w KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virt by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter and data specified.	rior to the hour and date spec copies of the amendments includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE Rule of this amendment you de	ified in the solicitati nent; (b) By acknow he solicitation and a ECEIPT OF OFFEF sire to change an o	ion or as amended, by one of the ledging receipt of this amendmamendment numbers. FAILUR RS PRIOR TO THE HOUR ANIffer already submitted, such characterists.	nent of each copy of the RE OF YOUR AC- D DATE SPECIFIED MAY nange may be made
and date specified. 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 38	4~15-512-310 A840	5 252A	31x0200	
	LIGATE: \$12,700.00	FIANTIANA AF	· ^^\\Th & ^TC/\\DDC\\	<u>. </u>
	THE CONTRACT/ORD		CONTRACTS/ORDERS	3 ,
(X) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify				
	,			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		HANGES (such as ch	nanges in paying office, appropriation date	r, etc.)
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	 		
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) Uni	lateral, Section I.5,	FAR Clause 52.	217-9,	
X Opt:	ion to Extend the Term	of the Contra	ct (MAR 2000)	
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor x is not, is	s required to sign this docume	ent and return	copies to the issuing	office.
	CF section headings, including solicitation	n/contract subject matter v	where feasible.)	
SEE ATTACHED PAGE 2 OF 2 FOR DESCRIPTI	ON OF MODIFICATION			
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	nced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore ch	anged, remains unchange	d and in full force and effect.	
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		16A. NAME AND TITLE (OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type	or print)
		Mona C. Sel		
		Contracting	Officer	
158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	BY NOTES STATES O	U. Selden	16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			Signature of Contracting Officer)	07-23-2003

ADMOO2

NRC-38-01-397 Modification No. 8 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) exercise Option Year Two in accordance with Section I.5, FAR Clause 52-217-9, "Option to Extend the Term of the Contract (MAR 2000)," thereby extending the period of performance through September 23, 2004; (2) increase the contract ceiling amount by \$81,308.80 from \$169,331.20 to \$250,640.00, and increase the obligated amount by \$12,700.00 from \$169,111.60 to \$181,811.60. In addition, this modification hereby incorporates, by reference, the September 23, 2003, e-mail from Larry Pitsenberger, Executive Vice President, Document Systems Incorporated (DSI), in which DSI waived its right to the 60-day preliminary written notification of the NRC's intent to exercise this option. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

1. Item 15G of Standard Form 26 is deleted entirely and replaced with the following:

"TOTAL AMOUNT OF CONTRACT: \$250,640.00"

- 2. Under Section B.3.6, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION—DELIVERY ORDERS, the first sentence in Paragraphs (a) and (b) is deleted entirely and replaced with the following:
 - "(a) The total estimated amount of the contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$250,640.00.
 - (b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$181,811.60."
- 3. Section F.2 DURATION OF CONTRACT PERIOD (MAR 1987) ALTERNATE II is deleted entirely and replaced with the following:

"This contract shall commence on September 24, 2001, and will expire on September 23, 2004. The term of this contract may be extended at the option of the Government for an additional two (2) one-year option periods."

All other terms and conditions of this contract remain unchanged.

A summary of obligations for this contract, from the award date through the date of this action, is given below:

Total FY01 obligation amount: \$30,000.00 Total FY02 obligation amount: \$54,999.60 Total FY03 obligation amount: \$96,812.00

Total NRC obligations: \$181,811.60

This modification obligates FY03 funds in the amount of \$12,700.00